Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

PDN-IF-5476-2020

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IF - Interface	CK4	Product	Notify Distributors and	5/7/2020
Components		Discontinuation	Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

Legacy EMpro energy meters (those with black housings) and their associated extension modules are being discontinued due to several factors, mainly due to the introduction of the all-new 2nd generation EMpro Energy Meters.

The legacy EMpro devices were offered in conjunction with a technology partner; the partner, in this case, has discontinued the enclosed part numbers on short notice, effectively ending our business relationship. As a result, we are only able to ship what products remain in our inventory here in the US and in our warehouse in Blomberg, Germany. This means that some parts may already be obsolete with no further orders being accepted or processed, effectively immediately. We apologize for any inconvenience this short notice may cause.

The recommended replacement meters exceed the technical capabilities of the legacy meters in almost every manner, including a greatly simplified user experience and an expanded range of available communications protocols. Additional versions and product range expansions are planned for the near-term future. As part of that plan, part number 2902352 (EEM-MA600-24DC) does have a designated replacement as well. The replacement, 1127052 (EEM-MA770-24DC), will be available for purchase in approximately two weeks.

More information about additional innovations and features of the new EMpro products may be found at www.phoenixcontact.com/EMpro.

Stock Status Can existing stock still be used? Is mixture of stock acceptable?

Transaction Dates				
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	5/31/2020			
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	11/30/2020			



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation











INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Clinton Hommel chommel@phoenixcontact.com

I A Bha

Thank you,

Andrew Bogaczyk

Product Marketing Manager



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
2902352	EEM-MA600-24DC		
2901362	EEM-MA200	2907983	EEM-MA370
2901364	EEM-MA400	2907944	EEM-MA770-R
2901365	EEM-RS485-MA400	2907944	EEM-MA770-R
2901366	EEM-MA600	2907945	EEM-MA770
2901367	EEM-RS485-MA600	2907944	EEM-MA770-R
2901370	EEM-MEMO-MA600	2907945	EEM-MA770
2901371	EEM-2DIO-MA600	2907945	EEM-MA770
2901373	EEM-ETH-MA600	2907945	EEM-MA770
2901374	EEM-ETH-RS485-MA600	2907944	EEM-MA770-R
2901418	EEM-PB 12-MA600		
2901475	EEM-2AO-MA600		
2904313	EEM-IMP-MA600	2907945	EEM-MA770
2904314	EEM-IMP-MA400	2907944	EEM-MA770-R
2901363	EEM-MA250	2907980	EEM-MA370-R